The Parish of St John the Divine, Selsdon

A Very Warm Welcome to St John’s Church.
Please join us for tea/coffee after the service in the Church Hall.

Week beginning
19th October 2025

Please feel free to take this sheet home with you Eighteenth Sunday
and pass it on to family and friends. After Trinity

For Baptism, Marriage, Home Visits and House Blessing please talk to Fr Younis Francis - 07504721294.

Sunday School: meets in the Garden Room from 10.00am - For information contact Katie or Nancy.

Sunday Services

8.00am Holy Eucharist (BCP)
10.00am Holy Eucharist
Hymns

Processional 440

Gradual 808

Offertory 873

Anthem O Lord increase our

faith - Gibbons
Final 186

Church open for Prayer
Monday - Thursday: 10.00am - 4.00pm

Come & Sing Choir - 26th Oct 2025

In our Prayers

For Health and Healing:

Julia Barclay, Alexandra Radford,
Andrew Cornish, Brian Miller,

Peter Crocombe, Maureen White

Recently Departed:

Robin Sullivan, Nalayini Samuel,
Keelan Shorten

Anniversary of loved ones:
19th Oct  George Robinson
Arthur Connop
Dora Butler
Malcolm Asbridge
20th Oct  Charles McFarlane
Carole Hensher
Barbara Blunt
Peter Morris
Brian Hollands
2lst Oct  Horace Daniels
22nd Oct  Anthony Chew
23rd Oct  Janet Green
Ellen Daniels
Yvonne Berry
24th Oct  Henrietta Mills
Allan Simper
Charles Edwin Allen
Russell Bailey
Sandra Walford

(1981)
(1985)
(1989)
(1993)
(1986)
(2014)
(2014)
(2014)
(2020)
(1966)
(2008)
(1997)
(2010)
011)
(1987)
(1993)
(1994)
(2004)
(2018)

Forthcoming Services & Events - October 2025

Sun 19th [2.00pm Lunch in the Pub
Mon 20th 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence
Tues 21st 10.00am Bible Study - “Background & Lessons from the Parables”
Wed 22nd 10.00am Coffee Morning
Fri 24th 6.00pm Friday Night Out
Mon 27th 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence
Tues 28th 10.00am Bible Study - “Background & Lessons from the Parables”
7.30pm Wives & Friends Group - ‘Keep Fit with Gill’
Forthcoming Services & Events - November 2025
Sun 2nd 8.45am Sunday Breakfast
6.00pm All Souls Service
Mon 3rd 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence
7.00pm Walsingham Mass
Wed 5th 10.00am Coffee Morning
Sun 9th 10.00am Remembrance Sunday
6.00pm Choral Evensong
Mon 10th 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence
Notices

QUiZ & CUI"I"Y Night = A huge THANK YOU again to everyone who
helped make last Friday’s Quiz & Curry Night such a wonderful success - to those
who planned, cooked, served, set up, cleared away, and of course to everyone who
came along to join in the fun! The final figure raised for ‘Project Warm Church’ was
£1,500! Thank you for your generosity!

All Souls Service - Sunday 2nd November at 6pm. Please write the
names of your loved ones CLEARLY on the sheet at the back of the church and
join us for our annual service when we remember and give thanks for the lives of
those we love but see no longer. All are welcome to attend this reflective service.

Bible Study Sessions - on “Lessons from the Parables’”- second session
on Tuesday 21st October at 10am in the Garden Room and each Tuesday
Thereafter: 28th Oct, 4th Nov, | Ith Nov, 18th Nov & Nov 25th 2025.

CI"OYdOI‘I Refugee Centre - would be most grateful for men’s coats,
shoes, socks, gloves, scarves, jumpers and umbrellas. All items to be clean please!
For a full list of items needed, please speak to Debbie Brown.

Online Services - The 10.00am Holy Eucharist is available live via
Facebook pages: Younis Francis & St. John the Divine Selsdon.

The Parish of St John the Divine, Upper Selsdon Road, Selsdon, CR2 8DD.
Registered charity Number - 1175943

Rector: Revd. Canon Younis Francis. Mobile: 07504721294

Email: revd.younis@gmail.com

Assistant Priests: Revd. Michael Skinner, Revd. Stephen Wright.

Church Hall Bookings: Laurel Hobbs - Email - bookingsstjohns@gmail.com
Tel: 020 8657 9466 Office Hours: Monday to Thursday, 9.00am until 2.00pm




