

The Parish of St John the Divine, Selsdon

A Very Warm Welcome to St John's Church.

Please join us for tea/coffee after the service in the Church Hall.

Please feel free to take this sheet home with you and pass it on to family and friends.

Week beginning 19th October 2025 Eighteenth Sunday After Trinity

For Baptism, Marriage, Home Visits and House Blessing please talk to Fr Younis Francis - 07504721294.

Sunday School: meets in the Garden Room from 10.00am - For information contact Katie or Nancy.

Sunday Services

Holy Eucharist (BCP)
Holy Eucharist
440

Processional 440 Gradual 808 Offertory 873

Anthem O Lord increase our faith - Gibbons

Final 186

Church open for Prayer

Monday - Thursday: 10.00am - 4.00pm

Come & Sing Choir - 26th Oct 2025

In our Prayers

For Health and Healing:

Julia Barclay, Alexandra Radford, Andrew Cornish, Brian Miller, Peter Crocombe, Maureen White

Recently Departed:

Robin Sullivan, Nalayini Samuel, Keelan Shorten

Anniversary of loved ones:

,	
George Robinson	(1981)
Arthur Connop	(1985)
Dora Butler	(1989)
Malcolm Asbridge	(1993)
Charles McFarlane	(1986)
Carole Hensher	(2014)
Barbara Blunt	(2014)
Peter Morris	(2014)
Brian Hollands	(2020)
Horace Daniels	(1966)
Anthony Chew	(2008)
Janet Green	(1997)
Ellen Daniels	(2010)
Yvonne Berry	(2011)
Henrietta Mills	(1987)
Allan Simper	(1993)
Charles Edwin Allen	(1994)
	Arthur Connop Dora Butler Malcolm Asbridge Charles McFarlane Carole Hensher Barbara Blunt Peter Morris Brian Hollands Horace Daniels Anthony Chew Janet Green Ellen Daniels Yvonne Berry Henrietta Mills Allan Simper

Russell Bailey

Sandra Walford

Forthcoming Services & Events - October 2025

Sun 19th	12.00pm	Lunch in the Pub	
Mon 20th	6.00pm	Meeting God in Silence	
Tues 21st	10.00am	Bible Study - "Background & Lessons from the Parables"	
Wed 22nd	10.00am	Coffee Morning	
Fri 24th	6.00pm	Friday Night Out	
Mon 27th	6.00pm	Meeting God in Silence	
Tues 28th	10.00am	Bible Study - "Background & Lessons from the Parables"	
	7.30pm	Wives & Friends Group - 'Keep Fit with Gill'	

Forthcoming Services & Events - November 2025

Sun 2nd	8.45am	Sunday Breakfast
	6.00pm	All Souls Service
Mon 3rd	6.00pm	Meeting God in Silence
	7.00pm	Walsingham Mass
Wed 5th	10.00am	Coffee Morning
Sun 9th	10.00am	Remembrance Sunday
	6.00pm	Choral Evensong
Mon 10th	6.00pm	Meeting God in Silence

Notices

Quiz & Curry Night - A huge THANK YOU again to everyone who helped make last Friday's Quiz & Curry Night such a wonderful success - to those who planned, cooked, served, set up, cleared away, and of course to everyone who came along to join in the fun! The final figure raised for 'Project Warm Church' was £1,500! Thank you for your generosity!

All Souls Service - Sunday 2nd November at **6pm**. Please write the names of your loved ones **CLEARLY** on the sheet at the back of the church and join us for our annual service when we remember and give thanks for the lives of those we love but see no longer. All are welcome to attend this reflective service.

Bible Study Sessions - on "Lessons from the Parables"- second session on Tuesday 21st October at 10am in the Garden Room and each Tuesday Thereafter: 28th Oct, 4th Nov, 11th Nov, 18th Nov & Nov 25th 2025.

Croydon Refugee Centre - would be most grateful for men's coats, shoes, socks, gloves, scarves, jumpers and umbrellas. All items to be clean please! For a full list of items needed, please speak to Debbie Brown.

Online Services - The 10.00am Holy Eucharist is available live via Facebook pages: **Younis Francis & St. John the Divine Selsdon**.

The Parish of St John the Divine, Upper Selsdon Road, Selsdon, CR2 8DD.

Registered charity Number - 1175943

Rector: Revd. Canon Younis Francis. Mobile: 07504721294

Email: revd.younis@gmail.com

(2004)

(2018)

Assistant Priests: Revd. Michael Skinner, Revd. Stephen Wright.

Church Hall Bookings: Laurel Hobbs - **Email** - bookingsstjohns@gmail.com **Tel:** 020 8657 9466 **Office Hours:** Monday to Thursday, 9.00am until 2.00pm